

### Itemized Summary Sheet of Bidders Totals

Item	Bidders			
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	Karvo Paving Co.	Kokosing Construction	Great Lakes Construction Co.
Roadway	\$1,204,035.30	\$1,607,843.30	\$1,811,060.00	\$2,383,630.95
Erosion Control	\$649,894.58	\$664,743.62	\$653,753.65	\$661,442.05
Landscaping	\$505,282.00	\$458,880.10	\$417,033.50	\$475,886.00
Drainage	\$1,397,084.70	\$1,386,463.85	\$1,344,767.50	\$1,576,693.40
Pavement	\$7,204,981.35	\$8,287,433.30	\$8,086,180.05	\$7,509,580.30
Environmental	\$20,000.00	\$14,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,800.00
Sanitary	\$30,600.00	\$30,750.00	\$14,750.00	\$25,900.00
Water Works	\$9,100.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,575.00	\$9,015.00
Fencing	\$195,299.50	\$201,720.10	\$215,471.00	\$221,881.40
Maintenance of Traffic	\$605,704.60	\$1,008,766.25	\$678,968.15	\$789,367.75
Lighting	\$1,927,182.80	\$1,950,146.75	\$2,120,901.40	\$2,121,051.40
Traffic Control	\$1,874,667.90	\$1,901,198.78	\$1,854,644.67	\$1,890,054.35
Alternate Traffic Control	\$88,800.00	\$93,100.00	\$127,500.00	\$127,500.00
Structures L	\$196,239.00	\$215,944.45	\$211,602.50	\$197,899.00
Structures R	\$198,165.00	\$217,756.95	\$213,528.50	\$200,523.00
Miscellaneous	\$984,000.00	\$715,000.00	\$943,800.00	\$1,083,500.00
<b>Base Bid</b>	<b>\$17,002,236.73</b>	<b>\$18,669,047.45</b>	<b>\$18,594,035.92</b>	<b>\$19,159,224.60</b>
<b>Base Bid with Alternate</b>	<b>\$17,015,536.73</b>	<b>\$18,685,047.45</b>	<b>\$18,642,185.92</b>	<b>\$19,207,374.60</b>

Project No. 05169

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 Shelly Co - Twinsburg Division  
8920 Canyon Falls Blvd , #120  
Twinsburg, OH 44087  
Phone number: (330) 425-7861
  
- 2 Karvo Paving Co  
3432 State Rd , Suite A  
PO Box 3198  
Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223  
Phone number: (330) 929-9616
  
- 3 Great Lakes Construction Co.  
2608 Great Lakes Way  
Hinckley, OH 44233  
Phone number: (330) 220-3900
  
- 4 Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.  
1539 Lowell Street  
Elyria, OH 44035  
Phone number: (440) 322-2685

SR 57 Improvements: LOR-20/57-16.93/16/17  
City of Elyria  
Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2008  
Bid Tabulation Summary  
Roadway  
Project No. 05169

LIST OF TOTALS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.**

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1,204,035.30	
2.	Karvo Paving Co.	\$1,607,843.30	
3.	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,811,060.00	
4.	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$2,383,630.95	

City of Elyria  
 Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2008  
 Bid Tabulation Summary  
 Roadway  
 Project No. 05169

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
<b>1. 1.00 LUMP OF (201) CLEARING AND GRUBBING</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$125,000.00	\$0.00	\$125,000.00		\$125,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$95,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	
<b>2. 14.00 EACH OF (202) HEADWALL REMOVED</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$275.00		\$3,850.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$450.00		\$6,300.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00		\$2,100.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00		\$1,750.00	
<b>3. 1.00 EACH OF (202) HEADWALL REMOVED, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$645.00	\$0.00	\$645.00		\$645.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$850.00	\$0.00	\$850.00		\$850.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	
<b>4. 72.00 SQ YD OF (202) PAVEMENT REMOVED</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$51.00	\$0.00	\$51.00		\$3,672.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$17.75	\$0.00	\$17.75		\$1,278.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$33.00	\$0.00	\$33.00		\$2,376.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$12.00		\$864.00	
<b>5. 8,404.00 SQ FT OF (202) WALK REMOVED</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00		\$8,404.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50		\$12,606.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.80	\$0.00	\$0.80		\$6,723.20	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00		\$8,404.00	
<b>6. 9,325.00 SQ YD OF (202) CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50		\$13,987.50	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$4.50	\$0.00	\$4.50		\$41,962.50	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00		\$55,950.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00		\$55,950.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
<b>7. 742.00 SQ YD OF (202) TRAFFIC ISLAND REMOVED</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50		\$1,855.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$5.60	\$0.00	\$5.60		\$4,155.20	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00		\$3,710.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00		\$7,420.00	
<b>8. 17,198.00 FOOT OF (202) CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50		\$42,995.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00		\$51,594.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.00		\$120,386.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$3.00	\$0.50	\$3.50		\$60,193.00	
<b>9. 1,993.00 FOOT OF (202) PIPE REMOVED, 24 INCH AND UNDER</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00		\$19,930.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$21.00	\$0.00	\$21.00		\$41,853.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$8.00		\$15,944.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$7.00		\$13,951.00	
<b>10. 4,684.00 FOOT OF (202) GUARDRAIL REMOVED</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00		\$4,684.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00		\$4,684.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00		\$4,684.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00		\$4,684.00	
<b>11. 251.00 FOOT OF (202) GUARDRAIL REMOVED, BARRIER DESIGN</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50		\$376.50	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50		\$376.50	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50		\$376.50	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50		\$376.50	
<b>12. 52.00 EACH OF (202) INLET REMOVED</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$275.00		\$14,300.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$435.00	\$0.00	\$435.00		\$22,620.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00		\$13,000.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$300.00		\$15,600.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
<b>13. 7.00 EACH OF (202) MONUMENT ASSEMBLY REMOVED</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00		\$3,500.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00		\$315.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00		\$350.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$100.00		\$700.00	
<b>14. 6.00 EACH OF (202) LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION REMOVED</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00		\$2,400.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00		\$2,400.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00		\$720.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$120.00		\$720.00	
<b>15. 160.00 EACH OF (202) REMOVAL MISC.: WOOD LIGHT POLE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00		\$48,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00		\$48,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$225.00	\$0.00	\$225.00		\$36,000.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$225.00		\$36,000.00	
<b>16. 3.00 EACH OF (202) REMOVAL MISC.: PARAPET MOUNTED METAL LIGHT POLE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00		\$1,200.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00		\$1,200.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00		\$450.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$150.00		\$450.00	
<b>17. 6.00 EACH OF (202) REMOVAL MISC.: GROUND MOUNTED METAL LIGHT POLE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00		\$1,200.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00		\$1,200.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00		\$900.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$150.00		\$900.00	
<b>18. 77,644.00 CU YD OF (203) EXCAVATION</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.50	\$4.50	\$6.00		\$465,864.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$9.55	\$0.00	\$9.55		\$741,500.20	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$11.50	\$0.00	\$11.50		\$892,906.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$10.00	\$4.00	\$14.00		\$1,087,016.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
<b>19. 46,383.00 CU YD OF (203) EMBANKMENT</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.63	\$1.87	\$2.50		\$115,957.50	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$3.50		\$162,340.50	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50		\$115,957.50	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$8.00	\$2.00	\$10.00		\$463,830.00	
<b>20. 101,917.00 SQ YD OF (204) SUBGRADE COMPACTION</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.03	\$0.07	\$0.10		\$10,191.70	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.45	\$0.00	\$0.45		\$45,862.65	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.10	\$0.00	\$1.10		\$112,108.70	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$0.65	\$0.10	\$0.75		\$76,437.75	
<b>21. 80.00 HOUR OF (204) PROOF ROLLING</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$12.50	\$37.50	\$50.00		\$4,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$148.00	\$0.00	\$148.00		\$11,840.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$145.00	\$0.00	\$145.00		\$11,600.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$70.00	\$40.00	\$110.00		\$8,800.00	
<b>22. 7.00 EACH OF (604) MONUMENT ASSEMBLY</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$162.50	\$487.50	\$650.00		\$4,550.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$480.00		\$3,360.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$550.00		\$3,850.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$450.00		\$3,150.00	
<b>23. 4,717.00 FOOT OF (606) GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$3.38	\$10.12	\$13.50		\$63,679.50	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$6.00	\$7.50	\$13.50		\$63,679.50	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$8.50	\$5.00	\$13.50		\$63,679.50	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$8.50	\$5.00	\$13.50		\$63,679.50	
<b>24. 8.00 EACH OF (606) ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE E-98, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$333.75	\$1,601.25	\$2,135.00		\$17,080.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1,000.00	\$1,135.00	\$2,135.00		\$17,080.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,660.00	\$475.00	\$2,135.00		\$17,080.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1,725.00	\$475.00	\$2,200.00		\$17,600.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

	<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
25.	1.00 EACH OF (606) ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE A						
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$900.00		\$900.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$900.00		\$900.00	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$900.00		\$900.00	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$900.00		\$900.00	
26.	6.00 EACH OF (606) ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE T						
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$193.75	\$581.25	\$775.00		\$4,650.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$375.00	\$400.00	\$775.00		\$4,650.00	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$525.00	\$250.00	\$775.00		\$4,650.00	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$800.00		\$4,800.00	
27.	4.00 EACH OF (606) BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1						
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$318.75	\$956.25	\$1,275.00		\$5,100.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$600.00	\$675.00	\$1,275.00		\$5,100.00	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$700.00	\$575.00	\$1,275.00		\$5,100.00	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$725.00	\$575.00	\$1,300.00		\$5,200.00	
28.	2.00 EACH OF (606) BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2						
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$400.00		\$800.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$800.00	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$225.00	\$175.00	\$400.00		\$800.00	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$225.00	\$175.00	\$400.00		\$800.00	
29.	13,909.00 SQ FT OF (608) 4 INCH CONCRETE WALK						
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.70	\$2.10	\$2.80		\$38,945.20	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$1.60	\$1.65	\$3.25		\$45,204.25	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.60	\$1.20	\$2.80		\$38,945.20	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1.50	\$2.30	\$3.80		\$52,854.20	
30.	48.00 EACH OF (608) CURB RAMP						
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$160.00		\$7,680.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$330.00		\$15,840.00	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$120.00	\$40.00	\$160.00		\$7,680.00	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00		\$2,400.00	



LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
<b>31. 464.00 SQ YD OF (609) 6 INCH CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$6.59	\$19.76	\$26.35		\$12,226.40	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$11.00	\$11.50	\$22.50		\$10,440.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$12.35	\$14.00	\$26.35		\$12,226.40	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$12.25	\$15.00	\$27.25		\$12,644.00	
<b>32. 69.00 EACH OF (626) BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.25	\$3.75	\$5.00		\$345.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00		\$345.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00		\$345.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00		\$345.00	
<b>33. 14,904.00 SQ FT OF (690) SPECIAL - MISC.. PAINTING OF GUARDRAIL</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.75	\$2.25	\$3.00		\$44,712.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00		\$44,712.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00		\$44,712.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00		\$44,712.00	
<b>34. 5,000.00 CU YD OF (204) EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.50	\$4.50	\$6.00		\$30,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$8.00		\$40,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$11.00	\$0.00	\$11.00		\$55,000.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$11.00	\$5.00	\$16.00		\$80,000.00	
<b>35. 5,000.00 CU YD OF (204) GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$3.63	\$10.87	\$14.50		\$72,500.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$12.00	\$13.00	\$25.00		\$125,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$8.00	\$14.00	\$22.00		\$110,000.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$8.00	\$17.00	\$25.00		\$125,000.00	
<b>36. 30,000.00 SQ YD OF (204) GEOTEXTILE FABRIC</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.08	\$0.22	\$0.30		\$9,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.60		\$18,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.30	\$0.50	\$0.80		\$24,000.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$0.30	\$0.50	\$0.80		\$24,000.00	

SR 57 Improvements: LOR-20/57-16.93/16/17  
City of Elyria  
Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2008  
Bid Tabulation Summary  
Erosion Control  
Project No. 05169

LIST OF TOTALS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.**

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$649,894.58	
2.	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$653,753.65	
3.	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$661,442.05	
4.	Karvo Paving Co.	\$664,743.62	

City of Elyria  
 Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2008  
 Bid Tabulation Summary  
 Erosion Control  
 Project No. 05169

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated		Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
					Line Item	Total	
<b>1. 3.00 EACH OF (659) SOIL ANALYSIS TEST</b>							
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00		\$600.00		
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$300.00		
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00		\$600.00		
Karvo Paving Co.	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00		\$600.00		
<b>2. 25,060.00 CU YD OF (659) TOPSOIL</b>							
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$2.44	\$7.31	\$9.75		\$244,335.00		
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$9.75	\$0.00	\$9.75		\$244,335.00		
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$10.00		\$250,600.00		
Karvo Paving Co.	\$9.75	\$0.00	\$9.75		\$244,335.00		
<b>3. 225,767.00 SQ YD OF (659) SEEDING AND MULCHING</b>							
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.08	\$0.25	\$0.33		\$74,503.11		
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.20	\$0.15	\$0.35		\$79,018.45		
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$0.18	\$0.17	\$0.35		\$79,018.45		
Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.20	\$0.13	\$0.33		\$74,503.11		
<b>4. 11,288.00 SQ YD OF (659) REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING</b>							
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.03	\$0.07	\$0.10		\$1,128.80		
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.20		\$2,257.60		
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$0.05	\$0.05	\$0.10		\$1,128.80		
Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$112.88		
<b>5. 11,288.00 SQ YD OF (659) INTER-SEEDING</b>							
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.03	\$0.07	\$0.10		\$1,128.80		
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.20		\$2,257.60		
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$0.05	\$0.05	\$0.10		\$1,128.80		
Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$112.88		
<b>6. 31.50 TON OF (659) COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER</b>							
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$700.00		\$22,050.00		
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$750.00		\$23,625.00		
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$200.00	\$525.00	\$725.00		\$22,837.50		
Karvo Paving Co.	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$700.00		\$22,050.00		

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
<b>7. 46.70 ACRE OF (659) LIME</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.03	\$0.07	\$0.10		\$4.67	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00		\$467.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$5.00		\$233.50	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.02		\$0.93	
<b>8. 1,282.00 M GAL OF (659) WATER</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.03	\$0.07	\$0.10		\$128.20	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00		\$1,282.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$0.40	\$0.10	\$0.50		\$641.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.01		\$12.82	
<b>9. 508.00 MSQ FT OF (659) MOWING</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$2.00		\$1,016.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00		\$1,016.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$0.40	\$0.10	\$0.50		\$254.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00		\$1,016.00	
<b>10. 1.00 LUMP OF (832) STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.00	\$4,195.00	\$4,195.00		\$4,195.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$27,000.00	\$0.00	\$27,000.00		\$27,000.00	
<b>11. 295,000.00 EACH OF (832) EROSION CONTROL</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.25	\$0.75	\$1.00		\$295,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$295,000.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00		\$295,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00		\$295,000.00	

City of Elyria -  
SR 57 Improvements  
05169  
Bid Tabulation - Landscaping  
Bid Opening Date: 4/17/08

<b>Name</b>	<b>Calculated Total</b>
Kokosing Construction	\$417,033.50
Karvo Paving Co	\$458,880.10
Great Lakes Construction	\$475,886.00
Shelly Co.- Twinsburg	\$505,282.00

**City of Elyria -  
SR 57 Improvements  
05169  
Bid Tabulation - Landscaping  
Bid Opening Date: 4/17/08**

Ref No.	Description	QTY	Unit of Measure	Kokosing Construction		Karvo Paving Co.		Great Lakes Construction		Shelly Co.	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	(661) PERENNIALS, #2, HEMEROCALLIS, 'STELLA D'ORO'	880	EACH	\$8.00	\$7,040.00	\$9.00	\$7,920.00	\$9.00	\$7,920.00	\$10.00	\$8,800.00
2	(661) DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 1.5' HGT., POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA 'ABBOTSWOOD'	506	EACH	\$17.00	\$8,602.00	\$19.35	\$9,791.10	\$20.00	\$10,120.00	\$18.00	\$9,108.00
3	(661) DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 1.5' HGT., ROSA 'CAREFREE BEAUTY'	728	EACH	\$16.50	\$12,012.00	\$19.00	\$13,832.00	\$21.00	\$15,288.00	\$20.00	\$14,560.00
4	(661) DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 1.5' HGT., ROSA 'KNOCKOUT'	1,184	EACH	\$17.80	\$21,075.20	\$20.00	\$23,680.00	\$21.00	\$24,864.00	\$26.00	\$30,784.00
5	(661) DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 1.5' HGT., ROSA 'RUGOSA, 'THE FAIRY'	322	EACH	\$17.00	\$5,474.00	\$19.50	\$6,279.00	\$20.00	\$6,440.00	\$20.00	\$6,440.00
6	(661) DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 2' HGT., PANICUM VIRGATUM X ROTSTRAHLBUSCH	4,882	EACH	\$8.85	\$43,205.70	\$10.00	\$48,820.00	\$10.00	\$48,820.00	\$12.00	\$58,584.00
7	(661) DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 2' HGT., RHUS AROMATICA, 'GRO-LOW'	338	EACH	\$26.50	\$8,957.00	\$31.00	\$10,478.00	\$32.00	\$10,816.00	\$26.00	\$8,788.00
8	(661) DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 2' HGT., ROSA 'RUGOSA, 'THE FAIRY'	220	EACH	\$18.00	\$3,960.00	\$19.50	\$4,290.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$26.00	\$5,720.00
9	(661) DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 2.5' HGT., RHUS AROMATICA 'GRO-LOW'	208	EACH	\$26.50	\$5,512.00	\$31.00	\$6,448.00	\$32.00	\$6,656.00	\$27.00	\$5,616.00
10	(661) EVERGREEN SHRUB, 2' HGT., JUNIPERIS CHINENSIS 'KALLAY'S COMPACT'	1,076	EACH	\$20.60	\$22,165.60	\$23.00	\$24,748.00	\$24.00	\$25,824.00	\$31.00	\$33,356.00
11	(661) EVERGREEN SHRUB, 2' HGT., JUNIPERIS CHINENSIS 'SEA GREEN'	338	EACH	\$24.00	\$8,112.00	\$29.00	\$9,802.00	\$30.00	\$10,140.00	\$30.00	\$10,140.00
12	(661) EVERGREEN SHRUB, 2.5' HGT., JUNIPERIS CHINENSIS 'SEA GREEN'	234	EACH	\$29.50	\$6,903.00	\$34.00	\$7,956.00	\$35.00	\$8,190.00	\$30.00	\$7,020.00
13	(661) DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3' HGT., ELAEAGNUS UMBELLATA 'TITAN'	13	EACH	\$47.00	\$611.00	\$44.00	\$572.00	\$45.00	\$585.00	\$60.00	\$780.00
14	(661) DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3' HGT., ILEX X 'SPARKLEBERRY'APOLLO'	78	EACH	\$28.00	\$2,184.00	\$31.00	\$2,418.00	\$32.00	\$2,496.00	\$38.00	\$2,964.00
15	(661) DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3' HGT., MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA	20	EACH	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
16	(661) DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 2.5' HGT., ILEX X 'SPARKLEBERRY'APOLLO'	256	EACH	\$32.00	\$8,192.00	\$31.00	\$7,936.00	\$32.00	\$8,192.00	\$32.00	\$8,192.00
17	(661) DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 2.5' HGT., MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA	40	EACH	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00
18	(661) DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 4' HGT., ELAEAGNUS UMBELLATA 'TITAN'	104	EACH	\$73.00	\$7,592.00	\$82.00	\$8,528.00	\$85.00	\$8,840.00	\$65.00	\$6,760.00
19	(661) EVERGREEN SHRUB, 4' HGT., JUNIPERIS CHINENSIS 'SPARTAN'	120	EACH	\$74.00	\$8,880.00	\$82.00	\$9,840.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00
20	(661) EVERGREEN SHRUB, 4' HGT., JUNIPERIS CHINENSIS 'HETZLI COLUMNARIS'	104	EACH	\$78.00	\$8,112.00	\$82.00	\$8,528.00	\$85.00	\$8,840.00	\$70.00	\$7,280.00
21	(661) EVERGREEN SHRUB, 4' HGT., JUNIPERIS SCOPULORUM 'WICHITA BLUE'	26	EACH	\$78.00	\$2,028.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$80.00	\$2,080.00	\$70.00	\$1,820.00
22	(661) EVERGREEN SHRUB, 4' HGT., THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'TECHNY'	30	EACH	\$43.00	\$1,290.00	\$54.00	\$1,620.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
23	(661) EVERGREEN SHRUB, 5' HGT., JUNIPERIS CHINENSIS 'SPARTAN'	60	EACH	\$89.00	\$5,340.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
24	(661) EVERGREEN SHRUB, 5' HGT., JUNIPERIS CHINENSIS 'HETZLI COLUMNARIS'	52	EACH	\$87.00	\$4,524.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$105.00	\$5,460.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00
25	(661) EVERGREEN SHRUB, 5' HGT., JUNIPERIS SCOPULORUM 'WICHITA BLUE'	208	EACH	\$73.00	\$15,184.00	\$75.00	\$15,600.00	\$80.00	\$16,640.00	\$100.00	\$20,800.00

City of Elyria -  
SR 57 Improvements  
05169  
Bid Tabulation - Landscaping  
Bid Opening Date: 4/17/08

Ref No.	Description	Unit of Measure	QTY	Kokosing Construction		Karvo Paving Co.		Great Lakes Construction		Shelly Co.	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
26	(661) EVERGREEN SHRUB, 5' HGT., THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'TECHNY'	EACH	30	\$79.00	\$2,370.00	\$74.00	\$2,220.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00
27	(661) DECIDUOUS TREE, 2' CAL., ACER X FREEMANNII 'CELEBRATION'	EACH	55	\$162.00	\$8,910.00	\$174.00	\$9,570.00	\$180.00	\$9,900.00	\$240.00	\$13,200.00
28	(661) DECIDUOUS TREE, 2' CAL., GLEDITSIA TRI. INERMIS 'SUNBURST'	EACH	54	\$197.00	\$10,638.00	\$211.00	\$11,394.00	\$220.00	\$11,980.00	\$240.00	\$12,960.00
29	(661) DECIDUOUS TREE, 2.5' CAL., ACER X FREEMANNII 'CELEBRATION'	EACH	50	\$216.00	\$10,800.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	\$320.00	\$16,000.00
30	(661) DECIDUOUS TREE, 2.5' CAL., GLEDITSIA TRI. INERMIS 'SUNBURST'	EACH	50	\$255.00	\$12,750.00	\$324.00	\$16,200.00	\$335.00	\$16,750.00	\$320.00	\$16,000.00
31	(661) DECIDUOUS TREE, 3' CAL., ACER X FREEMANNII 'CELEBRATION'	EACH	64	\$287.00	\$18,368.00	\$306.00	\$19,584.00	\$320.00	\$20,480.00	\$370.00	\$23,680.00
32	(661) DECIDUOUS TREE, 3' CAL., GLEDITSIA TRI. INERMIS 'SUNBURST'	EACH	63	\$287.00	\$18,081.00	\$324.00	\$20,412.00	\$335.00	\$21,105.00	\$370.00	\$23,310.00
33	(661) EVERGREEN TREE, 6' HGT., PICEA PUNGENS GLAUCA	EACH	36	\$146.00	\$5,256.00	\$155.00	\$5,580.00	\$160.00	\$5,760.00	\$210.00	\$7,560.00
34	(661) EVERGREEN TREE, 6' HGT., PINIS NIGRA	EACH	38	\$146.00	\$5,548.00	\$159.00	\$6,042.00	\$165.00	\$6,270.00	\$210.00	\$7,980.00
35	(661) EVERGREEN TREE, 8' HGT., PICEA PUNGENS GLAUCA	EACH	23	\$252.00	\$5,796.00	\$261.00	\$6,003.00	\$270.00	\$6,210.00	\$275.00	\$6,325.00
36	(661) EVERGREEN TREE, 8' HGT., PINIS NIGRA	EACH	23	\$252.00	\$5,796.00	\$261.00	\$6,003.00	\$270.00	\$6,210.00	\$275.00	\$6,325.00
37	(661) EVERGREEN TREE, 10' HGT., PICEA PUNGENS GLAUCA	EACH	13	\$352.00	\$4,576.00	\$383.00	\$4,979.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00
38	(661) EVERGREEN TREE, 10' HGT., PINIS NIGRA	EACH	13	\$333.00	\$4,329.00	\$329.00	\$4,277.00	\$340.00	\$4,420.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00
39	(661) MULCH	CU YD	2,500	\$29.70	\$74,250.00	\$32.00	\$80,000.00	\$33.00	\$82,500.00	\$25.00	\$62,500.00
40	(662) LANDSCAPE WATERING, AS PER PLAN	MGAL	1,100	\$9.50	\$10,450.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$11.00	\$12,100.00	\$25.00	\$27,500.00
	<b>LUMP SUM BID AMOUNT</b>				\$417,033.50		\$458,880.10		\$475,886.00		\$505,282.00

SR 57 Improvements: LOR-20/57-16.93/16/17  
City of Elyria  
Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2008  
Bid Tabulation Summary  
Drainage  
Project No. 05169

LIST OF TOTALS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.**

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,344,767.50	
2.	Karvo Paving Co.	\$1,386,463.85	
3.	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1,397,084.70	
4.	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1,576,693.40	



City of Elyria  
 Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2008  
 Bid Tabulation Summary  
 Drainage  
 Project No. 05169

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
<b>1. 447.00 CU YD OF (601) ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE D WITH FABRIC FILTER</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$80.00		\$35,760.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$34.00	\$34.00	\$68.00		\$30,396.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$17.50	\$52.50	\$70.00		\$31,290.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00		\$33,525.00	
<b>2. 120.00 FOOT OF (601) PAVED GUTTER, TYPE 1-2</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$40.00		\$4,800.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$47.00	\$40.00	\$87.00		\$10,440.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$40.00		\$4,800.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$50.00		\$6,000.00	
<b>3. 6.98 CU YD OF (602) CONCRETE MASONRY</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00		\$9,074.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1,000.00	\$2,155.00	\$3,155.00		\$22,021.90	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$3,300.00		\$23,034.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00		\$13,960.00	
<b>4. 538.00 FOOT OF (603) 4 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE B</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$13.50	\$2.50	\$16.00		\$8,608.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$11.00		\$5,918.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$7.75	\$23.25	\$31.00		\$16,678.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$9.00	\$4.00	\$13.00		\$6,994.00	
<b>5. 3.046.00 FOOT OF (603) 6 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$11.00	\$3.00	\$14.00		\$42,644.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00		\$30,460.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.66	\$4.99	\$6.65		\$20,255.90	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$9.00	\$2.00	\$11.00		\$33,506.00	
<b>6. 250.00 FOOT OF (603) 6 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE B</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$10.00		\$2,500.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00		\$2,500.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$6.25	\$18.75	\$25.00		\$6,250.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$20.00		\$5,000.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

	<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated</u>		<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
						<u>Line Item</u>	<u>Total</u>	
7.	250.00 FOOT OF (603) 6 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE C Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.75 \$15.00	\$3.00 \$17.25 \$5.00	\$8.00 \$10.00 \$23.00 \$20.00		\$2,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,750.00 \$5,000.00		
8.	250.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE B Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$6.00 \$5.00 \$6.50 \$15.00	\$6.00 \$5.00 \$19.50 \$5.00	\$12.00 \$10.00 \$26.00 \$20.00		\$3,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$5,000.00		
9.	250.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE C Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$5.00 \$5.00 \$6.25 \$15.00	\$5.00 \$5.00 \$18.75 \$5.00	\$10.00 \$10.00 \$25.00 \$20.00		\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$6,250.00 \$5,000.00		
10.	1,361.00 FOOT OF (603) 12 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE B Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$39.50 \$29.00 \$12.00 \$30.00	\$18.50 \$30.00 \$36.00 \$20.00	\$58.00 \$59.00 \$48.00 \$50.00		\$78,938.00 \$80,299.00 \$65,328.00 \$68,050.00		
11.	941.00 FOOT OF (603) 12 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE C Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$36.00 \$29.00 \$13.25 \$45.00	\$12.00 \$29.00 \$39.75 \$15.00	\$48.00 \$58.00 \$53.00 \$60.00		\$45,168.00 \$54,578.00 \$49,873.00 \$56,460.00		
12.	33.00 FOOT OF (603) 15 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE B Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$108.00 \$19.50 \$46.25 \$75.00	\$32.00 \$19.50 \$138.75 \$55.00	\$140.00 \$39.00 \$185.00 \$130.00		\$4,620.00 \$1,287.00 \$6,105.00 \$4,290.00		

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
13. 370.00 FOOT OF (603) 15 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE C Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$31.00 \$23.00 \$20.00 \$35.00	\$14.00 \$23.00 \$60.00 \$20.00	\$45.00 \$46.00 \$80.00 \$55.00		\$16,650.00 \$17,020.00 \$29,600.00 \$20,350.00	
14. 129.00 FOOT OF (603) 18 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE B Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$32.00 \$25.00 \$19.25 \$45.00	\$33.00 \$26.00 \$57.75 \$35.00	\$65.00 \$51.00 \$77.00 \$80.00		\$8,385.00 \$6,579.00 \$9,933.00 \$10,320.00	
15. 565.00 FOOT OF (603) 18 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE C Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$32.00 \$24.50 \$16.00 \$40.00	\$16.00 \$24.50 \$48.00 \$20.00	\$48.00 \$49.00 \$64.00 \$60.00		\$27,120.00 \$27,685.00 \$36,160.00 \$33,900.00	
16. 213.00 FOOT OF (603) 21 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE B Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$102.00 \$150.00 \$44.50 \$55.00	\$62.00 \$65.00 \$133.50 \$65.00	\$164.00 \$215.00 \$178.00 \$120.00		\$34,932.00 \$45,795.00 \$37,914.00 \$25,560.00	
17. 499.00 FOOT OF (603) 21 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE C Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$46.00 \$42.50 \$20.75 \$45.00	\$24.00 \$42.50 \$62.25 \$25.00	\$70.00 \$85.00 \$83.00 \$70.00		\$34,930.00 \$42,415.00 \$41,417.00 \$34,930.00	
18. 3.00 FOOT OF (603) 24 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE B Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$220.00 \$215.00 \$70.00 \$750.00	\$130.00 \$215.00 \$210.00 \$250.00	\$350.00 \$430.00 \$280.00 \$1,000.00		\$1,050.00 \$1,290.00 \$840.00 \$3,000.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

	<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
19.	61.00 FOOT OF (603) 24 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE C Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$71.00 \$95.00 \$19.50 \$80.00	\$39.00 \$95.00 \$58.50 \$40.00	\$110.00 \$190.00 \$78.00 \$120.00		\$6,710.00 \$11,590.00 \$4,758.00 \$7,320.00	
20.	22.00 FOOT OF (603) 30 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE C Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$115.00 \$125.00 \$43.75 \$320.00	\$65.00 \$125.00 \$131.25 \$80.00	\$180.00 \$250.00 \$175.00 \$400.00		\$3,960.00 \$5,500.00 \$3,850.00 \$8,800.00	
21.	27.00 FOOT OF (603) 36 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE C Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$106.00 \$125.00 \$33.25 \$300.00	\$82.00 \$130.00 \$99.75 \$100.00	\$188.00 \$255.00 \$133.00 \$400.00		\$5,076.00 \$6,885.00 \$3,591.00 \$10,800.00	
22.	12.00 FOOT OF (603) 42 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE C Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$160.00 \$185.00 \$38.00 \$400.00	\$160.00 \$180.00 \$114.00 \$100.00	\$320.00 \$365.00 \$152.00 \$500.00		\$3,840.00 \$4,380.00 \$1,824.00 \$6,000.00	
23.	12.00 FOOT OF (603) 19 INCH X 30 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.04, CLASS HE-III Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$152.00 \$105.00 \$70.00 \$90.00	\$88.00 \$105.00 \$210.00 \$60.00	\$240.00 \$210.00 \$280.00 \$150.00		\$2,880.00 \$2,520.00 \$3,360.00 \$1,800.00	
24.	2.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN, NO. 3 Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1,350.00 \$810.00 \$575.00 \$1,400.00	\$1,150.00 \$810.00 \$1,725.00 \$1,200.00	\$2,500.00 \$1,620.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,600.00		\$5,000.00 \$3,240.00 \$4,600.00 \$5,200.00	

SR 57 Improvements: LOR-20/57-16.93/16/17  
 City of Elyria  
 Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2008  
 Bid Tabulation Summary  
 Drainage  
 Project No. 05169

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
25. 46.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1,250.00 \$825.00 \$375.00 \$1,800.00	\$750.00 \$750.00 \$1,125.00 \$800.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,575.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,600.00		\$92,000.00 \$72,450.00 \$69,000.00 \$119,600.00	
26. 25.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$625.00 \$550.00 \$225.00 \$800.00	\$375.00 \$600.00 \$675.00 \$400.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,150.00 \$900.00 \$1,200.00		\$25,000.00 \$28,750.00 \$22,500.00 \$30,000.00	
27. 1.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-4 Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1,800.00 \$2,150.00 \$600.00 \$3,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,150.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00	\$3,300.00 \$4,300.00 \$2,400.00 \$5,500.00		\$3,300.00 \$4,300.00 \$2,400.00 \$5,500.00	
28. 13.00 EACH OF (604) INLET, NO. 2-6 Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1,700.00 \$1,225.00 \$800.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,230.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,700.00 \$2,455.00 \$3,200.00 \$2,000.00		\$35,100.00 \$31,915.00 \$41,600.00 \$26,000.00	
29. 1.00 EACH OF (604) INLET, NO. 2-A-6 Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1,700.00 \$1,250.00 \$800.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,400.00 \$1,250.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,500.00	\$3,100.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,200.00 \$2,500.00		\$3,100.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,200.00 \$2,500.00	
30. 19.00 EACH OF (604) INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Karvo Paving Co. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$175.00 \$195.00 \$225.00 \$400.00	\$75.00 \$195.00 \$675.00 \$100.00	\$250.00 \$390.00 \$900.00 \$500.00		\$4,750.00 \$7,410.00 \$17,100.00 \$9,500.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidders Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidders Informal Line Item Total
<b>31. 11.00 EACH OF (604) INLET RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$575.00	\$125.00	\$700.00		\$7,700.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$375.00	\$360.00	\$735.00		\$8,085.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$940.00		\$10,340.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00		\$11,000.00	
<b>32. 11.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE, NO. 3</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,650.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,700.00		\$29,700.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1,225.00	\$1,325.00	\$2,550.00		\$28,050.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$3,400.00		\$37,400.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00		\$27,500.00	
<b>33. 3.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,450.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,400.00		\$16,200.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$4,550.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,550.00		\$28,650.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$7,000.00		\$21,000.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$36,000.00	
<b>34. 23.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$275.00	\$100.00	\$375.00		\$8,625.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$185.00	\$190.00	\$375.00		\$8,625.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$400.00		\$9,200.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$11,500.00	
<b>35. 4.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$650.00	\$150.00	\$800.00		\$3,200.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$930.00		\$3,720.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$1,100.00		\$4,400.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1,700.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00		\$10,000.00	
<b>36. 67.00 EACH OF (604) PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$85.00	\$50.00	\$135.00		\$9,045.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$160.00		\$10,720.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$440.00		\$29,480.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$95.00	\$75.00	\$170.00		\$11,390.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
<b>37. 18,000.00 POUND OF (604) SPECIAL - MISCELLANEOUS METAL</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.00	\$0.85	\$0.85		\$15,300.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.15	\$0.85	\$1.00		\$18,000.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.20	\$0.60	\$0.80		\$14,400.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$0.10	\$0.90	\$1.00		\$18,000.00	
<b>38. 280.00 FOOT OF (605) 4 INCH SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$9.50	\$2.50	\$12.00		\$3,360.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$3.00	\$4.45	\$7.45		\$2,086.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$6.25	\$18.75	\$25.00		\$7,000.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$18.00		\$5,040.00	
<b>39. 403.00 FOOT OF (605) 6 INCH UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAIN WITH FABRIC WRAP</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$5.50	\$3.00	\$8.50		\$3,425.50	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$2.00	\$3.25	\$5.25		\$2,115.75	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$3.90	\$11.70	\$15.60		\$6,286.80	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00		\$2,418.00	
<b>40. 124,172.00 FOOT OF (605) 6 INCH BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.50	\$2.25	\$4.75		\$589,817.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$2.00	\$2.35	\$4.35		\$540,148.20	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.19	\$3.56	\$4.75		\$589,817.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$3.20	\$2.50	\$5.70		\$707,780.40	
<b>41. 280.00 FT OF (835) EXFILTRATION TRENCH, TYPE C</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$90.00	\$35.00	\$125.00		\$35,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$90.00	\$98.00	\$188.00		\$32,640.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$18.75	\$56.25	\$75.00		\$21,000.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$65.00	\$50.00	\$115.00		\$32,200.00	
<b>42. 1.00 EACH OF (895) MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 2</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00		\$36,000.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$5,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$21,000.00		\$21,000.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

	<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
43.	2.00 EACH OF (895) MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 3						
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$6,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$50,000.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$80,000.00	
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$6,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$25,000.00		\$50,000.00	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$60,000.00	



SR 57 Improvements: LOR-20/57-16.93/16/17  
City of Elyria  
Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2008  
Bid Tabulation Summary  
Pavement  
Project No. 05169

LIST OF TOTALS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.**

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$7,204,981.35	
2.	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$7,509,580.30	
3.	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$8,086,180.05	
4.	Karvo Paving Co.	\$8,287,433.30	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
<b>1. 515.00 SO YD OF (253) PAVEMENT REPAIR</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$6.25	\$18.75	\$25.00		\$12,875.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$35.00		\$18,025.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$24.75	\$28.00	\$52.75		\$27,166.25	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$52.00		\$26,780.00	
<b>2. 88,995.00 SO YD OF (254) PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.01	\$3.04	\$4.05		\$360,429.75	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$2.30	\$0.00	\$2.30		\$204,688.50	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.70	\$0.00	\$1.70		\$151,291.50	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.65	\$0.65	\$1.30		\$115,693.50	
<b>3. 7,606.00 SO YD OF (255) FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS C</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$18.48	\$55.42	\$73.90		\$562,083.40	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$36.00	\$30.00	\$66.00		\$501,996.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$54.50	\$33.50	\$88.00		\$669,328.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$38.00	\$37.00	\$75.00		\$570,450.00	
<b>4. 29,648.00 FOOT OF (255) FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.20	\$0.00	\$1.20		\$35,577.60	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1.25	\$0.10	\$1.35		\$40,024.80	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.35	\$0.00	\$1.35		\$40,024.80	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1.60	\$0.00	\$1.60		\$47,436.80	
<b>5. 30,140.00 CU YD OF (301) ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$19.50	\$58.50	\$78.00		\$2,350,920.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$33.00	\$55.00	\$88.00		\$2,652,320.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$13.25	\$83.00	\$96.25		\$2,900,975.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$50.00	\$51.00	\$101.00		\$3,044,140.00	
<b>6. 16,847.00 CU YD OF (304) AGGREGATE BASE</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$5.63	\$16.87	\$22.50		\$379,057.50	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$35.00		\$589,645.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$14.00	\$20.80	\$34.80		\$586,275.60	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$29.00		\$488,563.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

	<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidders' Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
7. 25,921.00 GALLON OF (407) TACK COAT							
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.31	\$0.94	\$1.25		\$32,401.25	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.50		\$38,881.50	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.40	\$1.40	\$1.80		\$46,657.80	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.50		\$38,881.50	
8. 12,939.00 GALLON OF (407) TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE							
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.31	\$0.94	\$1.25		\$16,173.75	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.50		\$19,408.50	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.40	\$1.40	\$1.80		\$23,290.20	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.50		\$19,408.50	
9. 17,747.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-28							
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$100.00		\$1,774,700.00	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$35.00	\$60.00	\$95.00		\$1,685,965.00	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$11.70	\$91.00	\$102.70		\$1,822,616.90	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$55.00	\$58.00	\$113.00		\$2,005,411.00	
10. 129.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, UNDER GUARDRAIL, PG64-22							
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$37.50	\$112.50	\$150.00		\$19,350.00	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$110.00	\$90.00	\$200.00		\$25,800.00	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$65.00	\$124.00	\$189.00		\$24,381.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$102.50	\$102.50	\$205.00		\$26,445.00	
11. 252.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22							
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$31.25	\$93.75	\$125.00		\$31,500.00	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$135.00		\$34,020.00	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$48.00	\$120.00	\$168.00		\$42,336.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$71.00	\$70.00	\$141.00		\$35,532.00	
12. 10,470.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1H							
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$31.25	\$93.75	\$125.00		\$1,308,750.00	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$35.00	\$95.00	\$130.00		\$1,361,100.00	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$18.50	\$116.00	\$134.50		\$1,408,215.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$71.00	\$70.00	\$141.00		\$1,476,270.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

	<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated</u>		<u>Bidder's</u>	
						<u>Line Item</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Line Item</u>	<u>Total</u>
13.	8.00 SQ YD OF (452) 6 INCH NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$8.00	\$24.00	\$32.00		\$256.00			
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$35.00		\$280.00			
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$16.00	\$18.00	\$34.00		\$272.00			
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$42.00		\$336.00			
14.	806.00 SQ YD OF (452) 8 INCH NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$8.41	\$25.24	\$33.65		\$27,121.90			
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$35.00		\$28,210.00			
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$12.30	\$23.00	\$35.30		\$28,451.80			
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$17.50	\$17.50	\$35.00		\$28,210.00			
15.	29,192.00 FOOT OF (609) CURB, TYPE 6								
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.41	\$4.24	\$5.65		\$164,934.80			
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$3.50	\$2.50	\$6.00		\$175,152.00			
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$3.35	\$2.80	\$6.15		\$179,530.80			
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00		\$233,536.00			
16.	3,724.00 SQ YD OF (609) CONCRETE MEDIAN								
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$8.65	\$25.95	\$34.60		\$128,850.40			
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$36.00		\$134,064.00			
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$18.35	\$18.00	\$36.35		\$135,367.40			
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$17.50	\$17.50	\$35.00		\$130,340.00			

SR 57 Improvements: LOR-20/57-16.93/16/17  
City of Elyria  
Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2008  
Bid Tabulation Summary  
Environmental  
Project No. 05169

LIST OF TOTALS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.**

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$12,800.00	
2.	Karvo Paving Co.	\$14,800.00	
3.	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$20,000.00	
4.	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$20,000.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

	<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
I.	400.00 TON OF (690) SPECIAL - WORK INVOLVING PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOIL						
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$10.00	\$22.00	\$32.00		\$12,800.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$37.00	\$0.00	\$37.00		\$14,800.00	
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$12.50	\$37.50	\$50.00		\$20,000.00	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$9.00	\$41.00	\$50.00		\$20,000.00	

SR 57 Improvements: LOR-20/57-16.93/16/17  
City of Elyria  
Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2008  
Bid Tabulation Summary  
Sanitary  
Project No. 05169

LIST OF TOTALS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.**

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$14,750.00	
2.	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$25,900.00	
3.	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$30,600.00	
4.	Karvo Paving Co.	\$30,750.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidders' Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidders' Informal Line Item Total</u>
<b>1. 250.00 FOOT OF (603) 6 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR SANITARY</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$17.00	\$8.00	\$25.00		\$6,250.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$17.00	\$18.00	\$35.00		\$8,750.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$12.50	\$37.50	\$50.00		\$12,500.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$26.50	\$26.50	\$53.00		\$13,250.00	
<b>2. 250.00 FOOT OF (603) 6 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR SANITARY</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$14.00	\$6.00	\$20.00		\$5,000.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$17.00	\$18.00	\$35.00		\$8,750.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$12.50	\$37.50	\$50.00		\$12,500.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$42.00		\$10,500.00	
<b>3. 14.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$175.00	\$75.00	\$250.00		\$3,500.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$600.00		\$8,400.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$400.00		\$5,600.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$7,000.00	



SR 57 Improvements: LOR-20/57-16.93/16/17  
City of Elyria  
Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2008  
Bid Tabulation Summary  
Water Works  
Project No. 05169

LIST OF TOTALS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1. Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$7,575.00	
2. Karvo Paving Co.	\$7,600.00	
3. Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$9,015.00	
4. Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$9,100.00	

City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2008

Bid Tabulation Summary

Water Works

Project No. 05169

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidders Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidders Informal Line Item Total
<b>1. 3.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$275.00	\$100.00	\$375.00		\$1,125.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$650.00		\$1,950.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$1,800.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$500.00		\$1,500.00	
<b>2. 2.00 EACH OF (638) FIRE HYDRANT EXTENDED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,300.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00		\$4,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1,450.00	\$300.00	\$1,750.00		\$3,500.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00		\$4,000.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,500.00		\$3,000.00	
<b>3. 1.00 EACH OF (638) FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$1,100.00		\$1,100.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$575.00		\$575.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	
<b>4. 9.00 EACH OF (638) VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE</b>						
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00		\$1,350.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$175.00		\$1,575.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$135.00		\$1,215.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$400.00		\$3,600.00	

LIST OF TOTALS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.**

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$195,299.50	
2.	Karvo Paving Co.	\$201,720.10	
3.	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$215,471.00	
4.	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$221,881.40	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
<b>1. 18,364.00 FOOT OF (202) FENCE REMOVED</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.63	\$1.87	\$2.50		\$45,910.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$2.65	\$0.00	\$2.65		\$48,664.60	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.75	\$0.00	\$2.75		\$50,501.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$2.60	\$0.00	\$2.60		\$47,746.40	
<b>2. 18,330.00 FOOT OF (607) FENCE, TYPE CLT</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$2.04	\$6.11	\$8.15		\$149,389.50	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$4.00	\$4.35	\$8.35		\$153,055.50	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$6.00	\$3.00	\$9.00		\$164,970.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$4.00	\$5.50	\$9.50		\$174,135.00	

SR 57 Improvements: LOR-20/57-16.93/16/17  
City of Elyria  
Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2008  
Bid Tabulation Summary  
Maintenance of Traffic  
Project No. 05169

LIST OF TOTALS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.**

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$605,704.60	
2.	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$678,968.15	
3.	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$789,367.75	
4.	Karvo Paving Co.	\$1,008,766.25	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
<b>1. 500.00 CU YD OF (410) TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A OR B</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$2.50	\$7.50	\$10.00		\$5,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$12.50	\$9.00	\$21.50		\$10,750.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00		\$15,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$30.00	\$2.00	\$32.00		\$16,000.00	
<b>2. 200.00 HOUR OF (614) LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$40.00		\$8,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.00	\$78.25	\$78.25		\$15,650.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00		\$10,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00		\$9,000.00	
<b>3. 3.00 EACH OF (614) SPECIAL - WORK ZONE TRAFFIC SIGNAL</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$15,000.00		\$45,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,500.00		\$31,500.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,000.00		\$33,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$12,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$17,000.00		\$51,000.00	
<b>4. 30.00 MONTH OF (614) WORKSITE TRAFFIC SUPERVISOR</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$500.00		\$15,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00		\$3,000.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00		\$9,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00		\$150,000.00	
<b>5. 6.00 EACH OF (614) WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR (UNIDIRECTIONAL)</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$521.25	\$1,563.75	\$2,085.00		\$12,510.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,900.00		\$11,400.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,300.00		\$13,800.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00		\$13,800.00	
<b>6. 58.00 EACH OF (614) WORK ZONE SIGN SUPPORT</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$40.00		\$2,320.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$40.00	\$25.00	\$65.00		\$3,770.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$13.00	\$7.00	\$20.00		\$1,160.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$360.00		\$20,880.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

	<u>Bidders</u>		<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>					
<b>7. 1,518.00 FT OF (614) WORK ZONE SIGN SUPPORT</b>							
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.63		\$1.87	\$2.50		\$3,795.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.00		\$0.50	\$1.50		\$2,277.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$2.00		\$3,036.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$7.00		\$7.00	\$14.00		\$21,252.00	
<b>8. 30.00 EACH OF (614) WORK ZONE INCREASED PENALTIES SIGN</b>							
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$42.50		\$127.50	\$170.00		\$5,100.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$90.00		\$30.00	\$120.00		\$3,600.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$60.00		\$65.00	\$125.00		\$3,750.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$125.00		\$100.00	\$225.00		\$6,750.00	
<b>9. 100.00 SQ FT OF (614) REPLACEMENT SIGN</b>							
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$2.50		\$7.50	\$10.00		\$1,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$7.50		\$12.00	\$19.50		\$1,950.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$2.50		\$8.00	\$10.50		\$1,050.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$5.00		\$5.00	\$10.00		\$1,000.00	
<b>10. 50.00 EACH OF (614) REPLACEMENT DRUM</b>							
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$20.25		\$60.75	\$81.00		\$4,050.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$43.00		\$50.00	\$93.00		\$4,650.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$35.00		\$65.00	\$100.00		\$5,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$15.00		\$15.00	\$30.00		\$1,500.00	
<b>11. 12.00 EACH OF (614) SPECIAL - FLASHING ARROW PANEL</b>							
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$211.25		\$633.75	\$845.00		\$10,140.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$100.00		\$500.00	\$600.00		\$7,200.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$150.00		\$650.00	\$800.00		\$9,600.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.00		\$600.00	\$600.00		\$7,200.00	
<b>12. 1,000.00 CU YD OF (614) ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC</b>							
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$15.00		\$45.00	\$60.00		\$60,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$24.65		\$90.00	\$114.65		\$114,650.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$50.00		\$100.00	\$150.00		\$150,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$50.00		\$50.00	\$100.00		\$100,000.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
<b>13. 128.00 EACH OF (614) BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE B</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.25	\$3.75	\$5.00		\$640.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$4.00	\$2.00	\$6.00		\$768.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00		\$640.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00		\$640.00	
<b>14. 210.00 EACH OF (614) OBJECT MARKER, ONE WAY</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$2.50	\$7.50	\$10.00		\$2,100.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$6.00	\$2.50	\$8.50		\$1,785.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00		\$2,100.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$4.00	\$5.50	\$9.50		\$1,995.00	
<b>15. 60.00 MONTH OF (614) PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$400.00		\$24,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$350.00		\$21,000.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$6,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$900.00	\$0.00	\$900.00		\$54,000.00	
<b>16. 34.31 MILE OF (614) WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00		\$6,862.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$230.00		\$7,891.30	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$325.00	\$75.00	\$400.00		\$13,724.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$450.00		\$15,439.50	
<b>17. 4.61 MILE OF (614) WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$400.00		\$1,844.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$780.00	\$200.00	\$980.00		\$4,517.80	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$800.00		\$3,688.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		\$3,688.00	
<b>18. 0.28 MILE OF (614) WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$10,400.00		\$2,912.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,300.00		\$1,764.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,500.00		\$2,940.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00		\$2,744.00	



City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2008

Bid Tabulation Summary  
Maintenance of Traffic  
Project No. 05169

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
<b>19. 108.70 MILE OF (614) WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$300.00		\$32,610.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$285.00	\$100.00	\$385.00		\$41,849.50	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$600.00		\$65,220.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$550.00		\$59,785.00	
<b>20. 2.87 MILE OF (614) WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1,320.00	\$3,960.00	\$5,280.00		\$15,153.60	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$850.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,150.00		\$9,040.50	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$15,785.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00	\$4,850.00		\$13,919.50	
<b>21. 98,760.00 FOOT OF (614) WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.04	\$0.11	\$0.15		\$14,814.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.12	\$0.08	\$0.20		\$19,752.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$0.20	\$0.15	\$0.35		\$34,566.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50		\$49,380.00	
<b>22. 4,715.00 FOOT OF (614) WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.48	\$1.42	\$1.90		\$8,958.50	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.60		\$2,829.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$0.80	\$1.20	\$2.00		\$9,430.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.90	\$0.90	\$1.80		\$8,487.00	
<b>23. 200.00 FOOT OF (614) WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$2.00		\$400.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.20	\$0.10	\$0.30		\$60.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00		\$400.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00		\$400.00	
<b>24. 600.00 FOOT OF (614) WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$2.00		\$1,200.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.15	\$0.75	\$0.90		\$540.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00		\$1,200.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00		\$1,800.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

	<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidders Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidders Informal Line Item Total</u>
25.	7,024.00 FOOT OF (614) WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT						
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.25	\$0.75	\$1.00		\$7,024.00	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.40	\$0.20	\$0.60		\$4,214.40	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00		\$14,048.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$2.50		\$17,560.00	
26.	181.00 FOOT OF (614) WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I						
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.75	\$2.25	\$3.00		\$543.00	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.30	\$1.50	\$1.80		\$325.80	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00		\$543.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$3.50		\$633.50	
27.	13,139.00 FOOT OF (614) WORK ZONE CROSSWALK LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT						
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.13	\$0.37	\$0.50		\$6,569.50	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.25	\$0.05	\$0.30		\$3,941.70	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$0.85	\$0.40	\$1.25		\$16,423.75	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.65	\$0.60	\$1.25		\$16,423.75	
28.	373.00 EACH OF (614) WORK ZONE LANE ARROW, CLASS I, 642 PAINT						
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$8.75	\$26.25	\$35.00		\$13,055.00	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00		\$5,595.00	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$21.00	\$15.00	\$36.00		\$13,428.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00		\$18,650.00	
29.	51.00 EACH OF (614) WORK ZONE LANE ARROW, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I						
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$46.25	\$138.75	\$185.00		\$9,435.00	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$45.00		\$2,295.00	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$80.00	\$120.00	\$200.00		\$10,200.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$95.00		\$4,845.00	
30.	4,250.00 SQ YD OF (615) PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS A						
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$40.00		\$170,000.00	
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$12.15	\$26.00	\$38.15		\$162,137.50	
	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$16.00	\$20.00	\$36.00		\$153,000.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$36.00		\$153,000.00	

City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2008

Bid Tabulation Summary

Maintenance of Traffic

Project No. 05169

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
<b>31. 2,375.00 SQ YD OF (615) PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS A, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$8.75	\$26.25	\$35.00		\$83,125.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$14.25	\$31.50	\$45.75		\$108,656.25	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$16.00	\$26.00	\$42.00		\$99,750.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$46.00		\$109,250.00	
<b>32. 85.00 M GAL OF (616) WATER</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$2.50	\$7.50	\$10.00		\$850.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$30.00		\$2,550.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$45.00	\$5.00	\$50.00		\$4,250.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$10.00		\$850.00	
<b>33. 3,500.00 FOOT OF (622) PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER, 32 INCH</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.63	\$4.87	\$6.50		\$22,750.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$8.40	\$5.00	\$13.40		\$46,900.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00		\$52,500.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$7.25	\$7.25	\$14.50		\$50,750.00	
<b>34. 1,376.00 FOOT OF (622) PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER, 32 INCH, BRIDGE MOUNTED</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.63	\$4.87	\$6.50		\$8,944.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$8.65	\$6.00	\$14.65		\$20,158.40	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$8.00	\$3.00	\$11.00		\$15,136.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$19.00		\$26,144.00	

SR 57 Improvements: LOR-20/57-16.93/16/17

City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2008

Bid Tabulation Summary

Lighting

Project No. 05169

LIST OF TOTALS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.**

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1,927,182.80	
2.	Karvo Paving Co.	\$1,950,146.75	
3.	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,120,901.40	
4.	Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$2,121,051.40	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
<b>1. 620.00 EACH OF (625) CONNECTOR KIT, TYPE II</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$11.25	\$33.75	\$45.00		\$27,900.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$46.00		\$28,520.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00		\$31,000.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00		\$31,000.00	
<b>2. 291.00 EACH OF (625) CONNECTOR KIT, TYPE III</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$13.75	\$41.25	\$55.00		\$16,005.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$56.00		\$16,296.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00		\$14,550.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00		\$14,550.00	
<b>3. 338.00 EACH OF (625) CABLE SPLICING KIT</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$8.75	\$26.25	\$35.00		\$11,830.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$17.75	\$17.75	\$35.50		\$11,995.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00		\$16,900.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00		\$16,900.00	
<b>4. 118.00 EACH OF (625) LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL, AT12B35, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$543.75	\$1,631.25	\$2,175.00		\$256,650.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00		\$259,600.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$480.00	\$1,875.00	\$2,355.00		\$277,890.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$480.00	\$1,875.00	\$2,355.00		\$277,890.00	
<b>5. 50.00 EACH OF (625) LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL, AT12BB35, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$610.00	\$1,830.00	\$2,440.00		\$122,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00		\$122,500.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$480.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,630.00		\$131,500.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$480.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,630.00		\$131,500.00	
<b>6. 112.00 EACH OF (625) LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL, AT15B35, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$357.50	\$1,672.50	\$2,230.00		\$249,760.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00		\$252,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$480.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,280.00		\$255,360.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$480.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,280.00		\$255,360.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
<b>7. 29.00 EACH OF (625) LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL, AT20B35, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$610.00	\$1,830.00	\$2,440.00		\$70,760.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00		\$71,050.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$480.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,630.00		\$76,270.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$480.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,630.00		\$76,270.00	
<b>8. 3.00 EACH OF (625) LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL, A15B35, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,200.00		\$6,600.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00		\$6,750.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$480.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,280.00		\$6,840.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$480.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,280.00		\$6,840.00	
<b>9. 309.00 EACH OF (625) LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24 INCH X 6' DEEP</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$156.25	\$468.75	\$625.00		\$193,125.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$325.00	\$310.00	\$635.00		\$196,215.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$1,050.00		\$324,450.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$1,050.00		\$324,450.00	
<b>10. 5.00 EACH OF (625) BRACKET ARM, 20', AS PER PLAN</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$168.75	\$506.25	\$675.00		\$3,375.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$680.00		\$3,400.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$120.00	\$500.00	\$620.00		\$3,100.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$650.00		\$3,250.00	
<b>11. 23,928.00 FOOT OF (625) NO. 4 AWG 5000 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.63	\$1.87	\$2.50		\$59,820.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1.25	\$1.30	\$2.55		\$61,016.40	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$2.40		\$57,427.20	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$2.40		\$57,427.20	
<b>12. 34,800.00 FOOT OF (625) NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.38	\$1.12	\$1.50		\$52,200.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$1.50		\$52,200.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.50	\$0.30	\$0.80		\$27,840.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$0.50	\$0.30	\$0.80		\$27,840.00	

City of Elyria  
 Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2008  
 Bid Tabulation Summary  
 Lighting  
 Project No. 05169

**LIST OF ALL ITEMS**  
**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
<b>13. 50,810.00 FOOT OF (625) 1-1/2 INCH DUCT CABLE WITH FOUR NO. 4 AWG 5000 VOLT CABLES</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.24	\$3.71	\$4.95		\$251,509.50	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00		\$254,050.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.50	\$5.00	\$6.50		\$330,265.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1.50	\$5.00	\$6.50		\$330,265.00	
<b>14. 391.00 FOOT OF (625) CONDUIT, 2 INCH, 725.04</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.88	\$5.62	\$7.50		\$2,932.50	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$3.80	\$3.85	\$7.65		\$2,991.15	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00		\$3,128.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00		\$3,128.00	
<b>15. 3,523.00 FOOT OF (625) CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 3 INCH</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$13.75	\$41.25	\$55.00		\$193,765.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$56.00		\$197,288.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$19.00	\$10.00	\$29.00		\$102,167.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$19.00	\$10.00	\$29.00		\$102,167.00	
<b>16. 318.00 FOOT OF (625) CONDUIT CLEANED AND CABLES REMOVED</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$2.00		\$636.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00		\$636.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.50		\$159.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.50		\$159.00	
<b>17. 342.00 EACH OF (625) LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, AS PER PLAN, 240V, TYPE 2, 250 WATT, METAL HALIDE</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$87.50	\$262.50	\$350.00		\$119,700.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$170.00	\$185.00	\$355.00		\$121,410.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$125.00	\$225.00	\$350.00		\$119,700.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$125.00	\$225.00	\$350.00		\$119,700.00	
<b>18. 41,808.00 FOOT OF (625) TRENCH, 24 INCH DEEP</b>						
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$4.00		\$167,232.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$2.05	\$2.00	\$4.05		\$169,322.40	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$3.90	\$0.10	\$4.00		\$167,232.00	
Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$3.90	\$0.10	\$4.00		\$167,232.00	

City of Elyria  
 Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2008  
 Bid Tabulation Summary  
 Lighting  
 Project No. 05169

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
19. 49.00 EACH OF (625) PULL BOX, 725.08, 18 INCH Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Karvo Paving Co. Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$62.50 \$125.00 \$375.00 \$375.00	\$187.50 \$130.00 \$225.00 \$225.00	\$250.00 \$255.00 \$600.00 \$600.00		\$12,250.00 \$12,495.00 \$29,400.00 \$29,400.00	
20. 26.00 EACH OF (625) PULL BOX, 725.08, 24 INCH Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Karvo Paving Co. Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$87.50 \$170.00 \$425.00 \$425.00	\$262.50 \$185.00 \$325.00 \$325.00	\$350.00 \$355.00 \$750.00 \$750.00		\$9,100.00 \$9,230.00 \$19,500.00 \$19,500.00	
21. 319.00 EACH OF (625) GROUND ROD Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Karvo Paving Co. Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$31.25 \$60.00 \$150.00 \$150.00	\$93.75 \$67.00 \$30.00 \$50.00	\$125.00 \$127.00 \$200.00 \$200.00		\$39,875.00 \$40,513.00 \$63,800.00 \$63,800.00	
22. 10.00 EACH OF (625) POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Karvo Paving Co. Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$1,125.00 \$2,250.00 \$2,250.00 \$2,250.00	\$3,375.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,250.00 \$2,250.00	\$4,500.00 \$4,550.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00		\$45,000.00 \$45,500.00 \$45,000.00 \$45,000.00	
23. 41,808.00 FOOT OF (625) PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Karvo Paving Co. Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$0.09 \$0.20 \$0.35 \$0.35	\$0.26 \$0.15 \$0.05 \$0.05	\$0.35 \$0.35 \$0.40 \$0.40		\$14,632.80 \$14,632.80 \$16,723.20 \$16,723.20	
24. 7.00 EACH OF (625) PULLBOX CLEANED Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division Karvo Paving Co. Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$18.75 \$38.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	\$56.25 \$38.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$75.00 \$76.00 \$100.00 \$100.00		\$525.00 \$532.00 \$700.00 \$700.00	